9:00 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

9:15 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

9:40 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

HANSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
MEETING AGENDA
Hanson County Courthouse, Commissioner Room
720 5% St., Alexandria, SD 57311
Tuesday, September 16, 2025
9:00 a.m.

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approve Agenda

Conflict of Interest

Approve Minutes from September 2, 2025
Commissioner/Board Reports

Citizen Input

Ronnie Roth — Hwy Superintendent
Discuss Equipment
Mowing

Five Year Road & Bridge Plan

(See Drainage Agenda)

Brandon Wingert — Sheriff/911 Coordinator
City of Mitchell 911 Contract

Penny Speich — 4-H Youth Educator
Working From Home

10:00 a.m. Approve and Adopt 2026 Annual Budget

10:15 a.m. Letter to Terminate Bridgewater Ambulance Service

Commissioner Meeting Attendance

10:30 a.m. Consider Bills

10:40 a.m. Executive Session (If Needed)

10:45 a.m. Adjourn Meeting



